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Open Accounts Payable Reconciliation Report
Johnson County

Effective Date: 12/28/2015 - 12/28/2015
Run Date: 12/22/2015

Fund Summary Accounts Payable

Invoice Total

Accounts Payable - Invoices Total
0100 - GENERAL FUND 286,004.06 -286,004.06
0120 - JURY 356.66 -356.66
0140 - LAW LIBRARY 2,715.76 -2,715.76
0150 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#1 19,451.76 -19,451.76
0160 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#2 38,964.56 -38,964.56
0170 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#3 8,315.40 -8,315.40
0180 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#4 44,101.37 -44,101.37
0190 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS 669.20 -669.20
0330 - JUVENILE JUSTICE ALTERNATIVE EDUCATIO 62.20 -62.20
0390 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT#4 -- TECHNOLC 400.00 -400.00
0550 - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE 825.00 -825.00
0750 - EQUIPMENT PURCHASE 57,280.00 -57,280.00
0970 - FEE OFFICERS 2,023.80 -2,023.80
1110 - S.T.O.P. -- OPERATIONS 11,5610.34 -11,510.34
8400 - CITIES READINESS INITIATIVE -- CFDA: 93.28 234.83 -234.83
9020 - JUVENILE PROBATION 7,657.13 -7,657.13
9220 - CSCD -- ADULT PROBATION 1,505.26 -1,505.26
9390 - INDIGENT DEFENSE IMPROVEMENT 109.98 -109.98
482,187.31
Fund Summary Accounts Payable Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable Grand Total Invoices Manual Journals
0100 - GENERAL FUND -286,004.06 0.00
0120 - JURY -356.66 0.00
0140 - LAW LIBRARY -2,715.76 0.00
0150 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#1 -19,451.76 0.00
0160 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#2 -38,964.56 0.00
0170 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#3 -8,315.40 0.00
0180 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT#4 -44,101.37 0.00
0190 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS -669.20 0.00
0330 - JUVENILE JUSTICE ALTERNATIVE -62.20 0.00
0390 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT#4 -- -400.00 0.00
0550 - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE -825.00 0.00
0750 - EQUIPMENT PURCHASE -57,280.00 0.00
0970 - FEE OFFICERS -2,023.80 0.00
1110 - S.T.O.P. -- OPERATIONS -11,510.34 0.00
8400 - CITIES READINESS INITIATIVE -- CFDA: -234.83 0.00
9020 - JUVENILE PROBATION -7,657.13 0.00
9220 - CSCD -- ADULT PROBATION -1,505.26 0.00
9390 - INDIGENT DEFENSE IMPROVEMENT -109.98 0.00
-482,187.31




ACCOUNT NUMBER

0100-0000-10300-00
0100-0000-10305-00
0100-0000-10310-00
0100-0000-10313-00
0100-0000-10314-00
0100-0000-10315-00
0100-0000-10316-00
0100-0000-10317-00
0100-0000-10318-00
0100-0000-10319-00
0100-0000-10320-00
0100-0000-10321-00
0100-0000-10322-00
0100-0000-10323-00
0100-0000-10324-00
0100-0000-10325-00
0100-0000-10326-00
0100-0000-10400-00
0100-0000-10450-00
0100-0000-10460-00
0100-0000-10465-00
0100-0000-10470-00
0100-0000-10480-00
0100-0000-10500-00

0120-0000-10300-00
0120-0000-10310-00
0120-0000-10400-00
0120-0000-10450-00

0140-0000-10300-00
0140-0000-10400-00
0140-0000-10450-00
0140-0000-10500-00

0150-0000-10300-00
0150-0000-10400-00
0150-0000-10450-00
0150-0000-10460-00
0150-0000-10465-00
0150-0000-10470-00
0150-0000-10480-00
0150-0000-10500-00

0160-0000-10300-00
0160-0000-10400-00
0160-0000-10450-00

County Funds Cash Balances
Johnson County
For Period Ending 12/22/2015

FUND / ACCOUNT NAME

GENERAL FUND

CASH IN BANK

CASH IN BANK - CREDIT CARDS
PETTY CASH

CHANGE FUND PUBLIC WORKS
CHANGE FUND COUNTY CLERK COURT
CHANGE FUND ELECTIONS ADM
CHANGE FUND TAX OFFICE CLEB
CHANGE FUND JP2

CHANGE FUND JP4

CHANGE FUND CSCD

CHANGE FUND CTY CLERK RECORDS
CHANGE FUND CTY CLERK BURLESON
CHANGE FUND DISTRICT CLERK
CHANGE FUND TAX OFFICE ALV
CHANGE FUND TAX OFFICE BURL
CHANGE FUND LAW LIBRARY
CHANGE FUND HAMM CREEK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
INVESTMENTS TEXSTAR
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS
INVESTMENT BANK CD

BOND INVESTMENTS

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0100

JURY FUND

CASH IN BANK

PETTY CASH
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0120

LAW LIBRARY FUND

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0140

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND PCT#1

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
INVESTMENTS TEXSTAR
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS
INVESTMENT BANK CD

BOND INVESTMENTS

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0150

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND PCT#2
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

page 1

BALANCE

5,764,990.14
0.00

0.00

450.00
1,200.00
100.00
1,350.00
300.00
300.00

0.00
1,000.00
350.00
500.00
600.00
1,300.00
0.00

500.00
838,427.66
0.00

0.00
345,148.20
0.00
8,133,885.98
0.00
15,090,401.98

536,196.68
0.00
0.00
0.00
536,196.68

189,297.22
1,645.42
0.00

0.00
190,942.64

763,506.18
25,518.36
0.00

0.00
1,003,088.11
0.00
512,234.26
0.00
2,304,346.91

615,363.78
28,619.78
0.00




ACCOUNT NUMBER

0160-0000-10460-00
0160-0000-10465-00
0160-0000-10480-00
0160-0000-10500-00

0170-0000-10300-00
0170-0000-10400-00
0170-0000-10450-00
0170-0000-10460-00
0170-0000-10465-00
0170-0000-10480-00
0170-0000-10500-00

0180-0000-10300-00
0180-0000-10400-00
0180-0000-10450-00
0180-0000-10460-00
0180-0000-10465-00
0180-0000-10470-00
0180-0000-10480-00
0180-0000-10500-00

0190-0000-10300-00
0190-0000-10400-00
0190-0000-10450-00

0200-0000-10300-00
0200-0000-10400-00
0200-0000-10450-00
0200-0000-10500-00

0210-0000-10300-00
0210-0000-10400-00
0210-0000-10450-00
0210-0000-10480-00
0210-0000-10500-00

0220-0000-10300-00
0220-0000-10400-00
0220-0000-10450-00
0220-0000-10480-00
0220-0000-10500-00

County Funds Cash Balances
Johnson County
For Period Ending 12/22/2015

FUND / ACCOUNT NAME

INVESTMENTS TEXSTAR
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS

BOND INVESTMENTS

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0160

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND PCT#3

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
INVESTMENTS TEXSTAR
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS

BOND INVESTMENTS

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0170

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND PCT#4

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
INVESTMENTS TEXSTAR
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS
INVESTMENT BANK CD

BOND INVESTMENTS

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0180

BLDG MAINT & OPER FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0190

COUNTY PROJECTS FUND

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0200

RCRDS MGT FUND--CO CLERK

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

BOND INVESTMENTS

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0210

RCRDS MGT FUND--COUNTY

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

BOND INVESTMENTS

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0220

ELECTION SERVICES FUND

page 2

BALANCE

0.00
239,813.30
102,446.85

0.00
986,243.71

612,612.31
26,678.51
0.00

0.00
966,993.09
307,340.59
0.00
1,913,624.50

313,361.17
33,396.25
0.00

0.00
809,586.53
0.00
409,787.40
0.00
1,566,131.35

239,441.056
0.00
0.00
239,441.05

23,349.52
0.00
0.00
0.00
23,349.52

747,692.08
4,659.67
0.00
307,340.58
0.00
1,059,692.33

340,600.48
0.00
0.00
102,446.85
0.00
443,047.33




ACCOUNT NUMBER

0240-0000-10300-00
0240-0000-10400-00
0240-0000-10500-00

0250-0000-10300-00
0250-0000-10400-00
0250-0000-10450-00

0260-0000-10300-00
0260-0000-10400-00
0260-0000-10450-00
0260-0000-10500-00

0270-0000-10300-00
0270-0000-10400-00
0270-0000-10450-00

0280-0000-10300-00
0280-0000-10400-00
0280-0000-10450-00

0300-0000-10300-00
0300-0000-10312-00
0300-0000-10400-00

0320-0000-10300-00
0320-0000-10400-00

0330-0000-10300-00
0330-0000-10400-00
0330-0000-10450-00
0330-0000-10500-00

0340-0000-10300-00
0340-0000-10400-00
0340-0000-10500-00

0350-0000-10300-00
0350-0000-10400-00

County Funds Cash Balances
Johnson County
For Period Ending 12/22/2015

FUND / ACCOUNT NAME

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0240

FEDERAL FORFEITURE--STOP
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

Total FUND 0250

D.A. FORFEITURE FUND

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0260

SEIZURE FUND

CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0270

SHERIFF'S FORFEITURE FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

Total FUND 0280

FORFEITURES--SCU

CASH IN BANK
CONFIDENTIAL FUNDS
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0300

SEIZURES--SCU

CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0320

JJAE FUND

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0330

JUV CASE MANAGER FUND

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0340

JUVENILE PROBATION FEES
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT

page 3

BALANCE

272,771.92
0.00
0.00
272,771.92

2,404.10
0.00
0.00

2,404.10

98,813.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
98,813.25

21,338.42
0.00
0.00
21,338.42

18,962.73
0.00
0.00
18,962.73

158,551.61
0.00
0.00
158,551.61

63,421.05
0.00
63,421.05

188,032.72
4,982.01
0.00

0.00
193,014.73

112,218.53
1,131.44
0.00
113,349.97

63,158.84
0.00




ACCOUNT NUMBER

0360-0000-10300-00
0360-0000-10400-00
0360-0000-10450-00

0370-0000-10300-00
0370-0000-10400-00
0370-0000-10450-00

0380-0000-10300-00
0380-0000-10400-00
0380-0000-10450-00

0390-0000-10300-00
0390-0000-10400-00
0390-0000-10450-00

0400-0000-10300-00
0400-0000-10400-00
0400-0000-10500-00

0410-0000-10300-00
0410-0000-10400-00

0420-0000-10300-00
0420-0000-10400-00

0450-0000-10300-00
0450-0000-10400-00
0450-0000-10450-00
0450-0000-10470-00

0460-0000-10300-00
0460-0000-10400-00
0460-0000-10450-00

0470-0000-10300-00

County Funds Cash Balances
Johnson County
For Period Ending 12/22/2015

FUND / ACCOUNT NAME
Total FUND 0350

JP#1--TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0360

JP#2--TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0370

JP#3--TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0380

JP#4--TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0390

COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0400

JUSTICE CRT BLDG SECURITY
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0410

GUARDIANSHIP FEE FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0420

RECORD ARCHIVES--CO CLERK
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
INVESTMENT BANK CD

Total FUND 0450

RECORD ARCHIVES--DIST CLK
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

Total FUND 0460

CNTY/DIST CRT TECHNOLOGY
CASH IN BANK
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BALANCE
63,158.84

125,141.70
0.00
0.00
125,141.70

47,221.47
0.00
0.00
47,221.47

62,073.44
0.00
0.00
62,073.44

91,065.66
0.00
0.00
91,065.66

36,708.24
2,796.21
0.00
39,504.45

74,406.06
0.00
74,406.06

64,073.34
0.00
64,073.34

1,159,265.18
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,1569,265.18

50,402.84
0.00
0.00
50,402.84

38,144.37




ACCOUNT NUMBER
0470-0000-10400-00

0480-0000-10300-00

0490-0000-10300-00
0490-0000-10400-00

0510-0000-10300-00
0510-0000-10400-00
0510-0000-10450-00
0510-0000-10470-00

0520-0000-10300-00
0520-0000-10400-00

0530-0000-10300-00
0530-0000-10400-00
0530-0000-10450-00

0550-0000-10300-00
0550-0000-10400-00
0550-0000-10450-00
0550-0000-10465-00
0550-0000-10480-00
0550-0000-10500-00

0590-0000-10300-00
0590-0000-10400-00
0590-0000-10450-00

0600-0000-10300-00
0600-0000-10400-00
0600-0000-10450-00
0600-0000-10465-00
0600-0000-10480-00

0750-0000-10300-00
0750-0000-10400-00
0750-0000-10450-00

County Funds Cash Balances
. Johnson County
For Period Ending 12/22/2015

FUND / ACCOUNT NAME

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0470

CRT RCRDS DIGITAL PRESERV
CASH IN BANK
Total FUND 0480

DIST CRT RCRDS TECH FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0490

MINERAL REVENUE RESERVE
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
INVESTMENT BANK CD

Total FUND 0510

DISASTER RECOVERY FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0520

CAPITAL MURDER RESERVE
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0530

INDIGENT HEALTH CARE FUND

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS

BOND INVESTMENTS

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 0550

UNCLAIMED MONEY FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0590

RIGHT OF WAY FUND

CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS
BOND INVESTMENTS

Total FUND 0600

EQUIP PURCHASE FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
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BALANCE

0.00
38,144.37

179,983.88
179,983.88

78,793.99
0.00
78,793.99

1,151,188.48
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,151,188.48

35,330.69
0.00
35,330.69

1,096,428.56
0.00
0.00
1,096,428.56

700,481.41
3,110.41
0.00
522,307.46
614,681.15
0.00
1,840,580.43

21,508.45
0.00
0.00
21,508.45

202,366.13
0.00

0.00
551,901.01
717,127.99
1,471,395.13

744,146.66
0.00
0.00




ACCOUNT NUMBER

0750-0000-10460-00
0750-0000-10465-00

0800-0000-10300-00
0800-0000-10400-00
0800-0000-10450-00

0850-0000-10300-00
0850-0000-10400-00
0850-0000-10450-00

0890-0000-10300-00
0890-0000-10400-00
0890-0000-10450-00

1020-0000-10300-00
1020-0000-10400-00
1020-0000-10500-00

1110-0000-10300-00
1110-0000-10312-00
1110-0000-10350-00
1110-0000-10400-00
1110-0000-10450-00

7010-0000-10300-00
7010-0000-10400-00
7010-0000-10450-00

7060-0000-10300-00
7060-0000-10400-00

County Funds Cash Balances
Johnson County
For Period Ending 12/22/2015

FUND / ACCOUNT NAME

INVESTMENTS TEXSTAR
INVESTMENTS TEXAS CLASS
Total FUND 0750

GENERAL DEBT SRVC FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0800

EQUIPMENT INTEREST & SINKING FUND

CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0850

HISTORICAL COMSN FUND
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 0890

PRE-TRIAL BOND SUPERVSN

CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 1020

STOP--OPERATIONS FUND
CASH IN BANK
CONFIDENTIAL FUNDS
CASH ON HAND
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL
Total FUND 1110

JAIL CONSTRUCTION/IMPROVEMENTS
CASH IN BANK

DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
INVESTMENTS TEXPOOL

Total FUND 7010

SOFTWARE PROJECTS
CASH IN BANK
DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT
Total FUND 7060
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BALANCE

0.00
0.00
744,146.66

1,542,863.67
0.00
0.00
1,542,863.67

-372,570.31
0.00
0.00
-372,570.31

39,830.94
0.00
0.00
39,830.94

64,320.75
2,354.40
0.00
66,675.15

173,260.29
19,171.99
0.00

0.00

0.00
192,432.28

683,183.56
0.00
0.00
683,183.56

1,533,089.31
0.00
1,633,089.31




We have examined the claims listed on the forgoing Accounts Payable Check Register
And except for claims not allowed as shown on the Register, such claims are allowed in
Total amount of $482,187.31.

Monday, December 28, 2015

Signatures of Commissioner’s Court

Roger Har onghnson County Judge .

Voted; yes, _ no, __ abstained

ick Bai . Pot. Howell Comm. Pct. #2
Voted: _o~f¥€s,  no, abstained Voted: yes no, abstained

(_\ M\ > By M
Jerry D. er, Comm( R¢t. #3 Yarry Wdolley, Comm. Pct. #4
Voted: - yes, no, stained Voted: z-~yes, no,  abstained
ATTEST: & S
Becky Ivey, County Clerk

I hereby certify that each of the above listed payments and invoices or bills attached thereto are
True and correct and I have audited the same.

1alosfic F//@MW

Date J Klrkpa ick, County Auditor




